Standard UPS tariff without length surcharges or surcharges for delivery
In outlying areas

Deutschland Belgien Kroatien Finnland Grossbritannien Griechenland Liechtenstein
Niederlande Polen Frankreich Bulgarien Spanien Norwegen
Luxemburg Slowakei Italien Estland Irland Schweiz
Danemark Slowenien Schweden Lettland Portugal
Tschechien Osterreich Litauen
Rumanien
Ungarn
Weight Freight charges Freight charges Freight charges Freight charges Freight charges Freight charges Freight charges
1- 4kg 8,00 € 15,00 € 22,00 € 17,00 € 27,00 € 32,00 € 52,00 €
5- 7kg 10,00 € 16,00 € 23,00 € 18,00 € 30,00 € 34,00 € 52,00 €
8-10kg 10,00 € 17,00 € 25,00 € 24,00 € 32,00 € 35,00 € 52,00 €
11-14 kg 12,00 € 18,00 € 27,00 € 26,00 € 35,00 € 40,00 € 55,00 €
15-20 kg 14,00 € 22,00 € 31,00 € 31,00 € 42,00 € 47,00 € 55,00 €
bis 22 kg 15,00 € 24,00 € 33,00 € 33,00 € 44,00 € 50,00 € 55,00 €
bis 24 kg 17,00 € 25,00 € 35,00 € 35,00 € 47,00 € 53,00 € 57,00 €
bis 26 kg 20,00 € 27,00 € 37,00 € 37,00 € 49,00 € 56,00 € 62,00 €
bis 28 kg 22,00 € 28,00 € 39,00 € 39,00 € 52,00 € 60,00 € 64,00 €
bis 30 kg 24,00 € 30,00 € 41,00 € 42,00 € 55,00 € 62,00 € 69,00 €

bis 32 kg 25,00 € 31,00 € 42,00 € 43,00 € 56,00 € 64,00 € 70,00 €



Please note that UPS charges additional costs for parcel lengths of more than 100 cm. These are 20.00 € for shipments within the FRG
and 25.00 € for shipments within the European Union and 32.00 € for shipments outside the EU. From a total length of 270 cm the UPS
surcharge is 250,00 € (EU). Deliveries to private addresses incur an additional UPS charge of €4.00.

We normally avoid shipping with oversized boxes, because above a certain size UPS calculates the volume weight instead of the actual
weight (length x width x height in cm: 5000). However, in individual cases we cannot avoid this due to the size of the goods.

Shipping in the Federal Republic of Germany: Please note that we ship within the FRG only with UPS.

Shipping in the European Union and third countries: Shipping with your customer number from FEDEX/TNT or UPS is generally possible.
If you want a shipment by DHL with your customer number, this is also possible. However, we are caught in a bureaucracy trap with DHL.
To enter a shipment in the system of DHL, a customer number of the sender is mandatory. However, since we do not send shipments at
our expense via DHL, we do not receive a customer number and thus cannot enter shipments in DHL's system. Due to this situation, in
such a case, we ask you to order the collection from you and send us the DHL label by e-mail.

Please note: Series transactions in the European Union!

If you are located in a country of the European Union and wish a delivery to an address in another country of the European Union, you
have to order the collection from us yourself for VAT reasons in the EU. In this case, please send us the shipping labels by e-mail and
inform us when placing the order so that we do not charge the shipping costs. A subsequent cancellation of the shipping costs is generally
excluded. If possible, we ask in such a case to be picked up by UPS, because we have a special, additional form of bureaucracy in the
Federal Republic of Germany by the Gelangensbestatigung. Why do we need a "confirmation of arrival" or "entry certificate"? For EVERY
shipment to countries in the European Union, the German seller must be able to provide proof of shipment in the event of a VAT audit.
If we ship with UPS, we have this confirmation automatically in the UPS system. If we ship goods with TNT/FEDEX or DHL, we can find
the document in their systems under the trekking number of the shipping document, but we have to log into the respective parcel service
system each time, which costs us a lot of time.



If the goods are picked up by a forwarder, we do not have this option. So we MUST obtain a forwarder's certificate. In the event of an
audit by the relevant tax office, we must provide this evidence. Otherwise we will have to pay VAT on the total net amount. Welcome to
the German bureaucracy hell.



